ISO Cylinders
Deutsches Zentrallager
®ABAG-Technik GmbH
Herrenstein 35 D-48317 Drensteinfurt
Phone +49 (0) 2387 8111
Fax +049 (0) 2387 8114
www.abag.de - info@abag.de
2

needs.
Strokes
Codification
M Magnetic
1 With one detector
2 With two detectors
A Cushioned
N Non cushioned
A High temperature (HT)
- Double acting
2 Single acting front spring
3 Single acting rear spring
4 Double acting through rod
6 Rod lock
Stroke (mm)
Internal bore (mm)
*****83 C MA A**** * Version
-
2
3
4
6
7
Double Acting
Through Rod
Ø C2 V1 C1 R KL1 R1 V D CL1 L1 L M G1 A1 CL A M1 S C G K H H1 S1
8 M4 4 M12x1.25 16 8 9.27 15 4 12 64 74 12 46 16 12 21 6 - M5 86 19 6 2 7
10 M4 4 M12x1.25 16 8 11.27 15 4 12 64 74 12 46 16 12 21 6 - M5 86 19 6 2 7
12 M6 6 M16x1.5 21 12 13.27 19 6 16 75 89 16 51 22 16 27 9 5 M5 105 19 5 3 12
16 M6 6 M16x1.5 21 12 17.27 19 6 16 82 96 16 58 22 16 27 9 5 M5 112 19 5 3 12
20 M8 8 M22x1.5 30 16 21.27 28.5 8 20 95 105 22 59 24 18 31.5 12 7 1/8” 125 27 8 4 14
25 M10x1.25 10 M22x1.5 30 16 26.5 28.5 8 22 104 114 22 64 28 20 36 12 9 1/8” 136 27 8 6 17
Ø L L1 C C1 C2 S S1 V K
8 62 78 M5 M12x1.25 M4 - 7 4 12
10 62 78 M5 M12x1.25 M4 - 7 4 12
12 73 95 M5 M16x1.5 M6 5 12 6 16
16 80 102 M5 M16x1.5 M6 5 12 6 16
20 83 107 1/8” M22x1.5 M8 7 14 8 20
25 92 120 1/8” M22x1.5 M10x1.25 9 17 10 22
ISO 6432
A83 Series
Round line cylinders
8
Single Acting Front Spring
Double Acting Cushioned
Ø C2 V1 C1 R KL1 R1 V D CL1 L1 L M G1 A1 CL A M1 S C G K H H1 S1
16 M6 6 M16x1.5 21 12 17.27 18 6 16 82 93 18 53 22 18 27 9 5 M5 109 22 5 3 10
20 M8 8 M22x1.5 30 16 21.27 28.5 8 20 95 105 22 59 24 18 31.5 12 7 1/8” 125 27 8 4 14
25 M10x1.25 10 M22x1.5 30 16 26.5 28.5 8 22 104 114 22 64 28 20 36 12 9 1/8” 136 27 8 6 17
A83 Series
Round line cylinders
ISO 6432
Ø C2 V1 C1 R KL1 R1 V D CL1 L1 L M G1 A1 CL A M1 S C G K H H1 S1
8 M4 4 M12x1.25 16 8 9.27 15 4 12 64 74 12 46 16 12 21 6 - M5 86 19 6 2 7
10 M4 4 M12x1.25 16 8 11.27 15 4 12 64 74 12 46 16 12 21 6 - M5 86 19 6 2 7
12 M6 6 M16x1.5 19 12 13.27 18 6 16 75 88 16 48 22 16 27 9 5 M5 104 22 5 3 10
16 M6 6 M16x1.5 21 12 17.27 19 6 16 82 96 16 58 22 16 27 9 5 M5 112 19 5 3 12
20 M8 8 M22x1.5 30 16 21.27 28.5 8 20 95 105 22 59 24 18 31.5 12 7 1/8” 125 27 8 4 14
25 M10x1.25 10 M22x1.5 30 16 26.5 28.5 8 22 104 114 22 64 28 20 36 12 9 1/8” 136 27 8 6 17
L1
9
Bracket
Female Hinge
Yoke
Flange
COD. Ø
G83AB008 8-10
G83AB012 12-16
G83AB020 20-25
Ø A B C D G H J R S Weight
(g)
8-10 12 4.5 25 35 11 16 16 10 3 20
12-16 16 5.5 32 42 14 20 20 12.5 4 40

Stainless steel round line cylinders
ISO 6432
Codification
M Magnetic
* 1 With one detector
2 With two detectors
- Double acting
4 Through rod
6 Rod lock
A Cushioned
Stroke (mm)
Internal bore (mm)
****83T C MA A****
The AT83 series consists of cylinders manufactured
completely in stainless steel. Ideal for the alimentary
sector, they are available in bores of 16, 20 and 25 mm.
As with the standard ISO 6432 cylinders, the front
cylinder heads are fixed to the liner by means of drawing.
Version
-
4
Pos. Description Material
1 Piston rod Stainless steel AISI 316
2 Piston rod scraper Polyurethane
3 Guide bush Sintered bronze
4 Front cylinder head Stainless steel AISI 316
5 O-Ring NBR
6 Cushioning ring Neoprene
7 Liner Stainless steel AISI 304
8 Front semi piston Brass OT58
9 Magnetic segment Plastoferrite
10 O-Ring NBR
11 Collar Polyurethane
12 Rear semi piston Brass OT58
13 Rear cylinder head Stainless steel AISI 316
Technical specifications
Fluid Lubricated or non lubricated air
Operating temperature range -20ºC     +80ºC
Maximum operating pressure 10 bar
Forces Technical information page
Air consumption Technical information page
All strokes available according to the customer´s
needs.
Strokes
13
Double Acting
Ø A A1 B C D E F G D L M N P R CH
16 M6 6 M16x1.5 12 19 6 16 M5 22 18 109 9 53 82 5
20 M8 8 M22x1.5 16 27 8 20 1/8 G 24 20 131 12 67 95 7
25 M10x1.25 10 M22x1.5 16 30 8 22 1/8 G 28 22 140 12 68 104 9
AT83 Series
Stainless steel round line cylinders
ISO 6432
14
Stainless Steel
Bracket
Stainless Steel
Female Hinge
Stainless Steel Locknut for Cylinder
Heads
Stainless Steel
Flange
COD. Ø
TG83AB016 16
TG83AB020 20
TG83AB025 25
COD. Ø
TG83AA016 16
TG83AA020 20
TG83AA025 25
COD. Ø
TG83AD016 16
TG83AD020 20-25

Strokes
*****41A A MC **** *
Codification
M Magnetic
1 With one detector
2 With two detectors
Stroke (mm)
A High temperature (HT)
K Stainless steel piston rod
L Stainless steel piston rod + HT seals
R Steel piston and cylinder heads + HT seals
S Steel cylinder heads
F Bellow
Internal bore (mm)
- Double acting
4 Through rod
6 Rod lock
Version
-
4
6
Profiled tube
The A41 series is available with different types of
profiles. Please contact our Technical Office for more
information.
17
Pos. Description Material
1 Piston rod Chrome-plated C40 steel
2 Piston rod scraper Polyurethane
3 Cushion regulation screw Nickel-plated copper
4 Cushion stop screw Nickel-plated copper
5 Cushioning seal Polyurethane
6 Semi piston POM
7 O-Ring NBR
8 Slipping segment POM
9 Rear cylinder head Aluminium die-casting
10 Locknut Zinc-plated steel
11 Guide bush PTFE Ø32-63 Bronze Ø80-125
12 Front cylinder head Aluminium die-casting
13 O-Ring NBR
14 Liner Anodized aluminium
15 Collar Polyurethane
16 Magnetic segment Plastoferrite
17 Cylinder head fixing screw Zinc-plated steel
18 Piston locknut Zinc-plated steel
Spare kit Bore
32 40 50 63 80
Standard 40KR03 40KR04 40KR05 40KR06 40KR08
High temperature A40KR03 A40KR04 A40KR05 A40KR06 A40KR08
A41 Series
Profiled cylinders
Fixing elements
Pages 27-34
ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
18
Double Acting
Through Rod
Ø A AM
( 0
-2 )
B
e11
E EE Y
( 0
-1 )
KK L1 L2 P SE
Ø
TG WH Ch
32 20 22 30 47 G1/8” 4 M10x1.25 94 ± 0.4 120 M6 12 32.5 26 10
40 22 24 35 53 G1/4” 4 M12x1.25 105 ± 0.7 135 M6 16 38 30 13
50 28 32 40 65 G1/4” 4 M16x1.5 106 ± 0.7 143 M8 20 46.5 37 16
63 28 32 45 75 G3/8” 4 M16x1.5 121 ± 0.8 158 M8 20 56.5 37 16
80 34 40 45 95 G3/8” 4 M20x1.5 128 ± 0.8 174 M10 25 72 46 21

Stroke (mm)
Internal bore (mm)
Codification
1 With one detector
2 With two detectors
Version
-
4
- Double acting
4 Through rod
6 Rod lock
All strokes available according to the customer´s
needs.
Strokes Technical specifications
End caps Aluminium alloy
Piston rod Chromium-plated steel (stainless steel on request)
Tie rods Zinc-plated steel
Liner Anodized aluminium
Seals Polyurethane
Cushioning Pneumatic with micrometric control
Environment temperature range -10ºC     +80ºC
Fluid temperature range 0ºC     +40ºC
(-30ºC     +200ºC with Viton seals)
Lubrication Not required
Fluid Filtered air
Maximum operating pressure 10 bar
Forces Technical information page
Air consumption Technical information page
21
A40 Series
Tie rod cylinders
Pos. Description Material
1 Piston rod Chrome-plated C40 steel
2 Piston rod scraper Polyurethane
3 Cushion regulation screw Nickel-plated copper
4 Cushion stop screw Nickel-plated copper
5 Cushioning seal Polyurethane
6 Semi piston POM
7 O-Ring NBR
8 Slipping segment POM
9 Rear cylinder head Aluminium die-casting
10 Locknut Zinc-plated steel
11 Guide bush PTFE Ø32-63 Bronze Ø80-125
12 Front cylinder head Aluminium die-casting
13 O-Ring NBR
14 Liner Anodized aluminium
15 Collar Polyurethane
16 Magnetic segment Plastoferrite
17 Cylinder head fixing screw Zinc-plated steel
18 Piston locknut Zinc-plated steel
Spare kit Bore
32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Standard 40KR03 40KR04 40KR05 40KR06 40KR08 40KR10 40KR12
High temperature A40KR03 A40KR04 A40KR05 A40KR06 A40KR08 A40KR10 A40KR12
Fixing elements
Pages 27-34
ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
22
A40 Series
Tie rod cylinders
Ø A AM B E EE Y KK L1 L2 P SE TG WH Ch RT BG
32 20 22 -2
0 30 e11 47 G1/8” 4 M10x1.25 94  ±0,4 120 M6 12 32.5 26 10 M.6 16
40 22 24 -2
0 35 e11 53 G1/4” 4 M12x1.25 105  ±0,4 135 M6 16 38 30 13 M.6 16
50 28 32 -2
0 40 e11 65 G1/4” 4 M16x1.5 106  ±0,4 143 M8 20 46.5 37 16 M.8 16
63 28 32 -2
0 45 e11 75 G3/8” 4 M16x1.5 121  ±0,4 158 M8 20 56.5 37 16 M.8 16
80 34 40 -2
0 45 e11 95 G3/8” 4 M20x1.5 128  ±0,4 174 M10 25 72 46 21 M.10 16
100 38 40 -2
0 55 e11 115 R1/2” 4 M20x1,5 138  ±1 189 M10 25 89 51 21 M.10 16

4 Through rod
6 Rod lock
Codification
Version
-
4
24
Num. Description Units Bore
160 200 250 320
1 Liner 1 70BA16AXXXX 70BA20AXXXX 70BA25AXXXX 70BA32AXXXX
2 Piston rod 1 - - -
2A Piston rod 1 70CA16BXXXX 70CA20BXXXX 70CA25BXXXX 70CA32BXXXX
3 Piston 1 70FE16B 70FE20B 70FE25B 70FE32A
4 Guide bush 1 70.16.04 70.16.04 70.25.04 70FR32A
5 Front cylinder head 1 70FA16C 70FA20C 70FA25C 70FA32C
6 Rear cylinder head 1 70FB16C 70FB20C 70FB25C 70FB32C
7 Piston rod nut 1 - - - -
7A Piston rod screw 1 70.16.07 70.16.07 70.25.07 70.25.07
8 Regulator 2 70FL10A 70FL10A 70FL10A 70FL10A
9 Tie rod 4 70DA16BXXXX 70DA20BXXXX 70DA25BXXXX 70DA32BXXXX
10 Locknut 1 26.16.10 26.16.10 70.25.10 70.32.10
*11 Collar 2 - - - -
*12 Cushioning seal 2 - - - -
*13 Piston rod scraper 1 - - - -
*15 Slipping segment 1 - - - -
*16 O-Ring 2 - - - -
*17 O-Ring 1 - - - -
19 Lock washer 2 70.10.19 70.10.19 70.10.19 70.10.19
20 Tie rod nut 8 70FN16A 70FN16A 70FN25A 70FN32A
*21 O-Ring 2 - - - -
22 Flat washer 8 70.16.22 70.16.22 70.25.22 70.32.22
23 Flat washer 2 70.16.28 70.16.28 70.25.28 70.25.28
Spare kit 160 200 250 320
Standard 70KR16 70KR20 70KR25 70KR32
High Temperature A70KR16 A70KR20 A70KR25 A70KR32
*Spare kit components
A70 Series
Tie rod cylinders
ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
25
Double Acting
Through Rod
Ø ØA ØB E G L1 L2 L12 R AM ØBA BG EE KK RT SW WH VA
160 40 65 e11 180 51 260 ±1,7 45 16 140  ±0,6 72 -2
0 65 e11 21 R3/4” M36x2 M16 34 86 6
200 40 75 e11 220 52 275 ±1,7 47 16 175  ±0,6 72 -2
0 75 e11 22 R3/4” M36x2 M16 34 95 6
250 50 90 e11 275 55 305 ±2 63 18 220  ±0,6 84 -2
0 90 e11 25 R1” M42x2 M20 46 105 9
320 63 110 e11 344 58 340 ±2 63 25 270  ±0,6 96 -2
0 110 e11 28 R1” M48x2 M24 55 120 9
Ø ØA ØB E G L2 L3 L12 R AM BG EE KK RT SW WH
160 40 65 e11 180 51 45 340  ±2 16 140  ±0,6 72 -2
0 21 R3/4” M36x2 M16 34 86
200 40 75 e11 220 52 47 370  ±2 16 175  ±0,6 72 -2
0 22 R3/4” M36x2 M16 34 95
250 50 90 e11 275 55 63 410  ±2 18 220  ±0,6 84 -2
0 25 R1” M42x2 M20 44 105
320 63 110 e11 344 58 63 460  ±2,5 25 270  ±0,6 96 -2
0 28 R1” M48x2 M24 56 120
A70 Series
Tie rod cylinders
ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
26
DST49
Brackets for tie rods with bores from 5 mm to 12 mm
For cylinders with bores from 32 mm to 125 mm
DST51
Brackets for tie rods with bores from 12 mm to 16 mm
For cylinders with bores from 160 mm to 200 mm
DSM2C525
2 Wires
C Circuit